Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 29 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
103069696	SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ego Acquisition Corporation	
Rotron Incorporated AUG 2 4 2005 1	Internal Address:	
	mornary todroop.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 31, 2000	Street Address: 7404 Rolling Meadows,	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Victor	
Joint Research Agreement	State New York	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 14564	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,595,910	
2005 GTDN11 00000193 5595910 \		
021 <u>40.00 0</u> P		
	attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP		
Internal Address: Attention: Armand M. Benitah	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00US	
Attended Attended M. Benian	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
P.O.Box 20, Toronto-Dominion Centre	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 446 868 3470	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 416 364 7813	Authorized User Name	
Ernail Address: abenitah@toxfasken.com	The state of the s	
9. Signature:	August 23, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Armand M. Benitah Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0974

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For value received, the undersigned ROTON INCORPORATED, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 9 Hasbrouck Lane, Woodstock, New York 12498 ("Assignor") hereby assigns to EGO Acquisition Corporation with a place of business at 7404 Rolling Meadows, Victor, New York 14564 ("Assignee") all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the following patents and the inventions evidenced thereby and any reissues or reexaminations thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement:

Patent No.	Title	Country
5,595,910	"Biofilter with Modular Trays"	United States
5,656,494	"Biofilter with Modular Trays"	United States

Assignor agrees to supply, at any time and from time to time after delivery hereof and upon Assignee's request, all information in evidence, of which Assignor has knowledge or possession, related to the making and practice of the inventions described in the patents, and to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to protect the validity of any of the patents in the United States.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 31st day of March, 2000.

ROTRON INCORPORATED

ohn J. Molinelli, Vice President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CHESTER

Before me this <u>3</u>J³day of March, 2000 appeared John J. Molinelli who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the duly elected Vice President of Rotron Incorporated, and that he signed his name to the foregoing instrument with the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Eileen M. Sands, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires June 19, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 08/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0975